

## Monroe County Road Commission Bid Comparison

---

**Contract ID:** 489-002-179031  
**Description:** 0.23 miles of hot mix asphalt paving, earth excavation, aggregate base, storm sewer, drainage, concrete curb and gutter, aggregate shoulders and slope restoration on Sandywell Drive, Bedford Township, Monroe County  
**Location:**  
**Projects(s):** 489-002-179031

---

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$197,840.00	-4.15%	0.00%
1	(06862) Erie Construction, LLC	\$206,426.00	0.00%	4.33%
2	(_00001) E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.	\$233,276.50	13.00%	17.91%

---

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Erie Construction, LLC		(2) E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2030001	2	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$993.00	\$1,986.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0003	2030011	3	Ea	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$290.00	\$870.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
	Dr Structure, Rem								
0004	2040050	117	Syd	\$12.00	\$1,404.00	\$15.00	\$1,755.00	\$10.00	\$1,170.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0005	2050010	43	Cyd	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$15.00	\$645.00	\$24.00	\$1,032.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0006	2050016	821	Cyd	\$20.00	\$16,420.00	\$13.00	\$10,673.00	\$23.00	\$18,883.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0007	2050030	10.23	Sta	\$500.00	\$5,115.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,345.00	\$350.00	\$3,580.50
	Machine Grading								
0008	2050041	10	Cyd	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0009	2057051	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	_ Clearing, Special								
0010	2080020	8	Ea	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0011	2080036	700	Ft	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0012	3020016	98	Syd	\$9.00	\$882.00	\$16.00	\$1,568.00	\$13.00	\$1,274.00
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch								
0013	3020020	620	Syd	\$9.00	\$5,580.00	\$16.00	\$9,920.00	\$16.00	\$9,920.00
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch								
0014	3020026	70	Syd	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$39.00	\$2,730.00
	Aggregate Base, 10 inch								
0015	3020050	312	Syd	\$8.00	\$2,496.00	\$11.00	\$3,432.00	\$9.00	\$2,808.00
	Aggregate Base, Conditioning								
0016	3070021	4	Ton	\$22.00	\$88.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$105.00	\$420.00
	Approach, CI II								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Erie Construction, LLC		(2) E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	3070126	409	Syd	\$5.00	\$2,045.00	\$9.00	\$3,681.00	\$16.00	\$6,544.00
	Shoulder, CI II, 4 inch								
0018	4020004	112	Ft	\$44.00	\$4,928.00	\$33.00	\$3,696.00	\$39.00	\$4,368.00
	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det A								
0019	4020005	165	Ft	\$48.00	\$7,920.00	\$34.00	\$5,610.00	\$56.00	\$9,240.00
	Sewer, CI A, 15 inch, Tr Det A								
0020	4020033	159	Ft	\$50.00	\$7,950.00	\$36.00	\$5,724.00	\$49.00	\$7,791.00
	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0021	4020600	138	Ft	\$55.00	\$7,590.00	\$38.00	\$5,244.00	\$54.00	\$7,452.00
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0022	4030015	2	Ea	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type C								
0023	4030040	8	Ea	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G								
0024	4030200	6	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia								
0025	4030210	4	Ea	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0026	4030315	1	Ea	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch								
0027	4037050	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
	_ Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1								
0028	5010005	59	Syd	\$8.00	\$472.00	\$17.00	\$1,003.00	\$24.00	\$1,416.00
	HMA Surface, Rem								
0029	5010009	102	Ft	\$4.00	\$408.00	\$5.00	\$510.00	\$5.00	\$510.00
	Edge Trimming								
0030	5010033	345	Ton	\$85.00	\$29,325.00	\$72.00	\$24,840.00	\$82.00	\$28,290.00
	HMA, 13A								
0031	5010034	209	Ton	\$95.00	\$19,855.00	\$87.00	\$18,183.00	\$101.00	\$21,109.00
	HMA, 36A								
0032	5010061	56	Ton	\$135.00	\$7,560.00	\$190.00	\$10,640.00	\$220.00	\$12,320.00
	HMA Approach								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Erie Construction, LLC		(2) E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	8010005	147	Syd	\$50.00	\$7,350.00	\$60.00	\$8,820.00	\$65.00	\$9,555.00
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch								
0034	8020031	360	Ft	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2								
0035	8077050	19	Ea	\$85.00	\$1,615.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00
	_ Post, Mailbox, Relocate								
0036	8100403	3	Ea	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$295.00	\$885.00
	Sign, Type III, Rem								
0037	8120012	4	Ea	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0038	8120013	4	Ea	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$20.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0039	8120170	1	LSUM	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0040	8120250	25	Ea	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0041	8120251	25	Ea	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$2.00	\$50.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0042	8120350	144	Sft	\$12.00	\$1,728.00	\$15.00	\$2,160.00	\$6.00	\$864.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0043	8120351	144	Sft	\$2.00	\$288.00	\$1.00	\$144.00	\$2.00	\$288.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0044	8120370	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0045	8160100	2,342	Syd	\$3.00	\$7,026.00	\$4.00	\$9,368.00	\$6.00	\$14,052.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A								
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$197,840.00</b>		<b>\$206,426.00</b>		<b>\$233,276.50</b>